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Modify based on the grommets used.

+w bk / Nut [Recommended Tightening Torque

Anhand der verwendeten Osen é@ndern.

Modifiez en fonction des ceillets utilisés. SFO8/SLO8/SKS M4 0.7N-m
Modifica in base agli anelli di tenuta utilizzati. SF10/SL10/SKH M5 14N*m
Modificar en funcién de los ojales utilizados. i
SL15/SKP M8 6.0N*m
O@EER(EN{T1F) / Translation(Mounting)
German French Italian Spanish

Foro per il cablaggio

Agujero de cableado

(@ | Stecker Verdrahtungsloch | Trou de cablage de la fiche ,
della spina de enchufe
@ Buzzer-Offnungsseite  |Ouverture de la sonnerie coté Buzzer Lato apertura  |[Zumbador lado de apertura
® namensschild Plaque signalétique targa Placa de nombre
@ Verdrahtungsloch Trou de cablage Foro di cablaggio Agujero de cableado
® Anschlussblockoffnung Ouverture du bornier Apertura della morsettiera Apertura d‘?l blogue
de terminales
® Recomended Couple de serrage Coppia di serraggio Risvalutazione della coppia
Anzugsmoment recommandé raccomandata residata
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2ixfl / Wiring Example

1 TP LOBE, ERISTETY.
For No Buzzer Model, do not require wiring.

Fir das Modell ohne Summer ist keine Verkabelung erforderlich.

Pour le modéle sans buzzer, ne nécessite pas de cablage.

| sL || SF

TREERERELGEVTIREV!
Do not Apply Voltage!

Per il modello No Buzzer, non & necessario il cablaggio. Contact PLC
Para el modelo sin timbre, no requiere cableado. M 1 J =/Blue CH2 | i
|
NS al N #%/Green cH1 | |
8/Purple 74 —/Buzzer®' | L'_O/O_]. I '_I'f_ B
P . o
[X/Gray E4S/Power Supply Wire | r==1 #%/Brown $H38#%/Common |
[ = N o T
#/Yellow EIR#R/Power Supply Wire I i : W/ Gray B R#R/Power Supply Wire ! o ol
BB, /Il
ooty o
! @ © #/Yellow EEAR/Power Supply Wire I -——
%12-24V DC | [ 1)
BREEEEGRLEVTEEN! %12-24V DC
tapply voltage ! X
‘ RRLEREMLEL TS
Do not Apply Voltage!
#/Purple 7Y —/Buzzer™" ‘I‘ i L,_O_/TD | Contact PLC
| - T
%%/Brown é%ﬁﬁ»?/COmmon! | ( M2J) 7/Blue cH2 | L5 ¢ ]
. ~ | | |
X/Gray EIF#S/Power Supply wire| — == #%/Green CH1 | .
o ol - — | oo
£ /Black B4R /Power Supply Wire | I :)/' ~———1 LA\N “R/Brown HGRiR/Common | § E
—_—— — pu——
- [X/Gra EIE#R/Power Supply Wire | — — =
' 100-240V AC y =Y pply i OI/O :
2 /Black ER#E/Power Supply Wire I OI/ ——_] L @ N
- = 2 T=—=4
505 / Symbol ! 100-240V AC
— ERHEUE 21— XDERIE, TURHBPEORG A% CHR TN
&5 = BLPAE i 7 CHEEn S 72 E LN,
Bes / Contact pillle Confirm the Wiring section in the INSTRUCTION MANUAL for details on Contact and Fuse capacity.
N — Uberpriife die Verkabelung in der BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG auf die Kapazitat der externen Kontakte und Sicherungen.
£a—X/Fuse ToNo] Vérifiez le cablage dans les INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION pour la capacité des contacts externes et des fusibles.
—< 5y Controllare il cablaggio nelle ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO per verificare la capacita dei contatti esterni e dei fusibili
100V AC Etg E:ﬁm ‘I|:7/‘/t7\)/;) ¢ } B Verifique el cableado en las INSTRUCCIONES DE USO para verificar la capacidad de los contactos y fusibles externos.
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@i FEE%) / Terminal arrangement

BZ
COM SKH-M1T(B) Cld. COMIZERTEE A,
COM cannot be used with SKH-M1T(B).
POWER COM kann nicht mit SKH-M1T (B) verwendet werden.
SUPPLY COM ne peut pas étre utilisé avec SKH-M1T (B).
- COM non puo essere utilizzato con SKH-M1T (B).
COM no se puede usar con SKH-M1T (B).
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BRLERERLEVTEV!
Don’ tapply voltage !
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FE#R/Common

MBI, ULEARIZ Y 5 A2 TTERLCIEEL,
No Polarity. Use class 2 in UL specification.

Keine Polaritat. Verwenden Sie Klasse 2 in der UL-Spezifikation.
Aucune Polarité. Utilisez class 2 dans la spécification UL.
Nessuna Polarita. Utilizzare class 2 nelle specifiche UL.

Sin Polaridad. Utilice class 2 en la especificacion UL.

EJF#E/Power Supply Wire ;‘o_/_o]
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EBJE4R/Power Supply Wire I IC o~0 LGDN
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100-240V AC

<JE/NOTE>
EIRRUNDIR (SE4R - FBIR) (<IE BEEIMILEWTL LTV HELE T,
Apply voltage to Power Supply Wire only. Failure to comply will result in product damage.
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W7 > 1/\2—> /Flash Pattern

EC#R / Wiring [CH1/ CH2]
Rotary SW
CH1 OFF / CH2 OFF CH1 ON / CH2 OFF CH1 OFF / CH2 ON CH1 ON/CH2 ON
Group 0 JHAT/Off [5#z/Rotating(120RPM) )T IV TS w2/ Triple-flash JFt[EE5/Dim. Rotating(120RPM)
Group 1 SHKT/Off [2#5/Rotating(180RPM) ) Z IV 75w 2/ Triple-flash B¢ [E%5/Dim. Rotating(180RPM)
Group 2 JHAT/Off )TV TS w2/ Triple-flash H4>H—7/Pulse pattern BYE) 7 IV 75y 2/Dim. Triple-flash
Group 3 SHAT/Off [E1#%/Rotating(60RPM) [Elé%/Rotating(120RPM) [El%/Rotating(180RPM)
Group 4 JHAT/Off <9IV 75w a/Single-flash A7)V 75w 1/Double-flash M) Z IV TSy a/Triple-flash
Group 5 ~IZIVT 52/ Triple-flash BAENTILT S22 /Dim. Triple-flash $ERYT)IVT S5 1/Half Triple-flash BPEEE ) 7 IV TS5y /2/Dim. Half Triple-flash
Group 6 4> H—7/Pulse pattern SIEH A > —7/Dim. Pulse pattern SEY A > —7/Half Pulse pattern SACHE Y > 71— 7/Dim. Half Pulse pattern
Group 7 [El#/Rotating(60RPM) SHY[EER/Dim. Rotating(60RPM) E[E%E/Half Rotating(60RPM) Y EEE/Dim. Half Rotating(60RPM)
Group 8 [E15/Rotating(120RPM) JH¢[ElE5/Dim. Rotating(120RPM) M [E)85/Half Rotating(120RPM) SEE A EEEE/Dim. Half Rotating(120RPM)
Group 9 [El#/Rotating(180RPM) JBEEIE/Dim. Rotating(180RPM) T[EEE/Half Rotating(180RPM) SR HEEIEE/Dim. Half Rotating(180RPM)

@FIER(Z7 > v ,2/\2—>/ SF) / Translation(Flash Pattern SF)

M MREEL T LED,

Half : The front half of the beacon in emitted.
Halfte : Die Vorderseite des Produkts leuchtet auf.

Moitié : Le devant du produit s'allume.
Meta : La parte anteriore del prodotto si illumina.

English Japanese German French Italian Spanish

Off JHAT Abschalten Eteindre Spegni Apagar

Single il Single Unique Singola Soltera
Double A7) Doppelt Double Doppia Doble
Triple ~JZ IV Verdreifachen Tripler Triplicare Triple

flash Tova Blitz Flash Veloce Destello

Rotating [Elgx Drehung Rotating Rotazione Rotacion

Dim.(=Dimmed) B Dimmed Variateur Oscuratore |Regulador de intensidad

Half(=Half-side emitted) M Halfte Moitié Meta Mitad
Pulse YA h—7 Puls Pouls Impulso Pulso

Mitad : La parte frontal del producto se ilumina.

2%V 7Zw<a / Single-flash

271V 75 w3 / Double-flash

NIV TSy a / Triple-flash
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100-240V AC

Legen Sie nur Spannung an das Netzkabel an. Nichtbeachtung fiihrt zu Produktschaden.
Appliquez une tension au Fil d'alimentation uniquement. Le non-respect de cette consigne endommagera le produit.
Applicare la tensione solo al cavo di alimentazione. La mancata osservanza comportera danni al prodotto.

Aplique voltaje solo al cable de alimentacién. El incumplimiento de las normas resultara en dafos al producto.

@EER (B4 f)) / Translation(Wiring Example)

English Japanese German French Italian Spanish
Power Supply Wire EIRAR Netzkabel Fil d'alimentation | Cavo di alimentazione | Cable de alimentacion
Common HiER Verbreitet Commune Comune Comdin
Buzzer TH— Summer Avertisseur sonore Cicalino Zumbador
CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1
CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2

50ms

50ms

ﬁ%ﬁ_‘%

OO — 2 )ALy FEERIE (SFDH)
Adjusting the Rotary Switch (SF model only)

0.6Wx2.6Lx0.8D

ZDFAXDIATARZAN—HERLEEL,
Use a flat screwdriver with above length.
Verwenden Sie einen flachen Schraubendreher mit der obigen Lange.

50ms

Utilisez un tournevis plat de longueur supérieure.
Utilizzare un cacciavite piatto di lunghezza superiore.
Use un destornillador plano con la longitud anterior.

1> H—7 /Pulse pattern

o4& / Wring [CH1/CH2]

CH1 OFF / CH2 OFF

CH1 ON/CH2 OFF

CH1 OFF /CH2 ON

CH1 ON/CH2 ON

SHAT/Off

=4T/Continuous

=if/Blinking (180 flashes per minute)

)TV 75w 2/ Triple-flash (120 flashes per minute)

O@EER(T7 > vy2/\2—> SL) / Translation(Flash Pattern SL)

English Japanese German French Italian Spanish
Continuous =UT Kontinuierlich Continu Continuo Continuo
Blinking =V Blinklicht Clignotant Intermittente Parpadeo
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